5.   The instant complaint has been filed under section 21(a)(i) of the Consumer
Protection Act, 1986 (hereinafter referred to as “the Act”) before this Commission
seeking following reliefs:

(a) Direct the opposite parties to refund the amount of Rs.58,79,841/- (Rupees Fifty
Eight Lacs Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty One Only) paid to them by the
complainants along with interest at 18% per annum from the date of payment till the
date realization.

(b) Award a sum of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lacs Only) in favour of the
complainants to be paid by the opposite parties for compensation towards the
harassment and mental agony caused by the opposite parties to the complainants;

(c) Award a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand Only) towards the
cost of the present proceedings in favour of the complainants.

(d) Pass such other and further orders as this Hon’ble Court may deem fit and proper
in the facts and circumstances of the present case.

6.   Despite service of notice through post and publication, none appears for the real